

Milwaukee County

Meeting Agenda

Sustainability Task Force Steering Group

Monday, June 28, 2021 8:30 AM Via Teleconference

Virtual meeting via Microsoft Teams and teleconference Phone 1 (414) 436-3530 United States, Milwaukee (Toll) Conference ID: 160 102 876#

Public comments will be taken at the discretion of the Chair.

1 Approval of June 7, 2021 Meeting Minutes:

HRA21-214 Minutes from the June 7, 2021 meeting of the Sustainability Task Force Technical Group

Attachments: STF Steering Group Minutes 20210607

2 Approval of Brand for Carbon Neutrality Initiative:

Attachment: Branding Ideas 20210623.docx

3 Approval of Purpose & Scope for Carbon Neutrality Framework:

Recommended Purpose & Scope.docx

4 Approval of Guiding Principles for Carbon Neutrality Framework:

Attachments: Guiding Principles.docx Hennepin Co (MN) CAP Priorities.pdf

5 Approval of Scoring Criteria for Emissions Reduction Strategies:

Attachment: Scoring Criteria - Emissions Reduction Strategies.pdf

6 Review Emissions Forecast for Milwaukee County Operations*

Attachment: Long-Range Emissions Forecast (ICLEI).pdf

- 7 Recap and Next Steps*
- 8 Adjourn

ADA accommodation requests should be filed with the Milwaukee County Office for Persons with Disabilities, (414) 278-3932 (voice) or 711 (TRS) upon receipt of this notice.

^{*} Informational only

<u>HRA21-215</u> Attachments to the June 28, 2021 meeting of the Sustainability Task Force Technical Group

Attachments: Branding Ideas 20210623

Scoring Criteria - Emissions Reduction Strategies

Recommended Purpose & Scope

Long-Range Emissions Forecast (ICLEI)

Hennepin Co (MN) CAP Priorities

Guiding Principles

Milwaukee County Page 2 Printed on 6/24/2021 5:54:25PM